Lancaster County Allocations For 2025

In 1984, the Pennsylvania General Assembly passed Act 205, the Municipal Pension Plan Funding Standard and Recovery Act.
Under the Act, the Auditor General is responsible for the administration of the General Municipal Pension System State Aid
Program. The Department of the Auditor General distributes funds to municipalities to help defray the cost of various police,
fire and non-uniformed pension plans maintained by municipalities, regional police forces and councils of government. In
addition, funds are allocated through the municipalities to nearly 2,000 volunteer relief associations in Pennsylvania. Revenue
to support this Act comes from a 2% tax on premiums for both casualty and fire insurance sold in Pennsylvania by foreign
(out-of-state) insurance companies.

The Special Ad Hoc Post Retirement Adjustment Act (Act 147 of 1988) provides police officers and paid firefighters who retired
prior to January 1, 1985 with additional pension payments. Municipal pension plans that have paid post retirement
adjustments under this Act may apply to the Department of the Auditor General for reimbursement. Funding for these
reimbursements is derived from the 2% tax on foreign casualty insurance premiums.

Municipal Pension Plans and Volunteer Fire Relief Associations are audited to determine the appropriate use of funds and that
information submitted is correct. Misuse of funds or submitting information resulting in an overpayment of state aid must be
returned to the state. In some instances, state aid may be withheld from municipalities not in compliance with actuarial
requirements or audit findings.

Initial Payments
Year Municipality Ad-Hoc FRA Pension

2025 Adamstown Borough $12,902.10 $25,087.10
2025 Akron Borough $25,677.49 $40,463.15
2025 Bart Township $24,478.84 $17,584.51
2025 Brecknock Township $59,346.21 $39,994.01
2025 Caernarvon Township $38,336.14 $30,790.16
2025 Christiana Borough $6,461.41 $4,658.84
2025 Clay Township $54,977.48 $25,332.20
2025 Colerain Township $33,407.47 $11,871.90
2025 Columbia Borough $55,077.33 $346,614.78
2025 Conestoga Township $29,185.55 $6,665.66
2025 Conoy Township $24,438.93 $31,428.83
2025 Denver Borough $23,310.44 $41,634.60
2025 Drumore Township $23,861.38 $12,133.01
2025 Earl Township $65,522.29 $59,991.02
2025 East Cocalico Township $87,135.06 $244,070.04
2025 East Donegal Township $64,818.99 $53,325.35
2025 East Drumore Township $32,574.55 $6,613.23
2025 East Earl Township $58,414.31 $173,307.39
2025 East Hempfield Township $235,739.31 $726,557.91
2025 East Lampeter Township $152,300.48 $661,646.34
2025 East Petersburg Borough $29,869.00 $43,810.93
2025 Eden Township $17,981.50 $12,939.68
2025 Elizabeth Township $31,912.25 $12,137.34
2025 Elizabethtown Borough $67,452.22 $373,277.46
2025 Ephrata Borough $85,337.02 $746,554.92
2025 Ephrata Township $78,201.03 $38,867.87
2025 Fulton Township $26,641.27 $19,240.37
2025 Lancaster City $4,800.00 $4,605,977.26
2025 Lancaster Township $116,630.93 $79,988.02
2025 Leacock Township $49,907.43 $48,367.18
2025 Lititz Borough $67,675.35 $313,286.44
2025 Little Britain Township $35,029.56 $11,857.18
2025 Manheim Borough $31,789.12 $233,298.41
2025 Manheim Township $230,136.69 $1,706,411.26
2025 Manor Township $156,118.00 $366,611.79



2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025

Marietta Borough
Martic Township
Millersville Borough
Mount Joy Borough
Mount Joy Township
Mountville Borough
New Holland Borough

Northern Lancaster Reg Pol Dept
NW Reg Lancaster Cty Pol Comm

Paradise Township

Penn Township

Pequea Township
Providence Township
Quarryville Borough
Rapho Township
Sadsbury Township
Salisbury Township
Strasburg Borough
Strasburg Township
Susquehanna Regional Police
Terre Hill Borough

Upper Leacock Township
Warwick Township

West Cocalico Township
West Donegal Township
West Earl Township

West Hempfield Township
West Lampeter Township

Initial Payments:
Payments Held:

Total Payments:

$4,800.00

$0.00

$4,800.00

$15,549.51
$40,197.66
$42,785.48
$54,409.14
$81,656.54
$18,756.68
$40,431.51

$45,025.23
$80,194.64
$43,170.24
$51,735.11
$18,557.53
$107,175.89
$27,639.14
$90,440.40
$22,366.43
$38,604.19

$8,506.01
$73,836.22
$151,990.63
$54,332.87
$67,776.76
$65,538.18
$124,003.03
$129,365.21

$3,626,691.36

$0.00

$3,626,691.36

$26,662.67
$25,056.65
$246,629.75
$246,629.75
$69,143.43

$326,617.78
$340,470.31
$246,629.75
$39,994.01
$55,874.19
$43,014.73
$39,994.01
$119,982.04

$66,656.68
$87,380.19
$11,459.05
$206,635.73
$13,331.33
$119,781.19
$128,421.65
$42,713.02
$31,428.83
$206,635.73
$366,611.79
$333,283.44

$14,613,433.84

$0.00

$14,613,433.84



