Lancaster County Allocations For 2025

In 1984, the Pennsylvania General Assembly passed Act 205, the Municipal Pension Plan Funding Standard and Recovery Act. Under the Act, the Auditor General is responsible for the administration of the General Municipal Pension System State Aid Program. The Department of the Auditor General distributes funds to municipalities to help defray the cost of various police, fire and non-uniformed pension plans maintained by municipalities, regional police forces and councils of government. In addition, funds are allocated through the municipalities to nearly 2,000 volunteer relief associations in Pennsylvania. Revenue to support this Act comes from a 2% tax on premiums for both casualty and fire insurance sold in Pennsylvania by foreign (out-of-state) insurance companies.

The Special Ad Hoc Post Retirement Adjustment Act (Act 147 of 1988) provides police officers and paid firefighters who retired prior to January 1, 1985 with additional pension payments. Municipal pension plans that have paid post retirement adjustments under this Act may apply to the Department of the Auditor General for reimbursement. Funding for these reimbursements is derived from the 2% tax on foreign casualty insurance premiums.

Municipal Pension Plans and Volunteer Fire Relief Associations are audited to determine the appropriate use of funds and that information submitted is correct. Misuse of funds or submitting information resulting in an overpayment of state aid must be returned to the state. In some instances, state aid may be withheld from municipalities not in compliance with actuarial requirements or audit findings.

	Initial Payments							
Year	Municipality	Ad-Hoc	FRA	Pension				
2025	Adamstown Borough		\$12,902.10	\$25,087.10				
2025	Akron Borough		\$25,677.49	\$40,463.15				
2025	Bart Township		\$24,478.84	\$17,584.51				
2025	Brecknock Township		\$59,346.21	\$39,994.01				
2025	Caernarvon Township		\$38,336.14	\$30,790.16				
2025	Christiana Borough		\$6,461.41	\$4,658.84				
2025	Clay Township		\$54,977.48	\$25,332.20				
2025	Colerain Township		\$33,407.47	\$11,871.90				
2025	Columbia Borough		\$55,077.33	\$346,614.78				
2025	Conestoga Township		\$29,185.55	\$6,665.66				
2025	Conoy Township		\$24,438.93	\$31,428.83				
2025	Denver Borough		\$23,310.44	\$41,634.60				
2025	Drumore Township		\$23,861.38	\$12,133.01				
2025	Earl Township		\$65,522.29	\$59,991.02				
2025	East Cocalico Township		\$87,135.06	\$244,070.04				
2025	East Donegal Township		\$64,818.99	\$53,325.35				
2025	East Drumore Township		\$32,574.55	\$6,613.23				
2025	East Earl Township		\$58,414.31	\$173,307.39				
2025	East Hempfield Township		\$235,739.31	\$726,557.91				
2025	East Lampeter Township		\$152,300.48	\$661,646.34				
2025	East Petersburg Borough		\$29,869.00	\$43,810.93				
2025	Eden Township		\$17,981.50	\$12,939.68				
2025	Elizabeth Township		\$31,912.25	\$12,137.34				
2025	Elizabethtown Borough		\$67,452.22	\$373,277.46				
2025	Ephrata Borough		\$85,337.02	\$746,554.92				
2025	Ephrata Township		\$78,201.03	\$38,867.87				
2025	Fulton Township		\$26,641.27	\$19,240.37				
2025	Lancaster City	\$4,800.00		\$4,605,977.26				
2025	Lancaster Township		\$116,630.93	\$79,988.02				
2025	Leacock Township		\$49,907.43	\$48,367.18				
2025	Lititz Borough		\$67,675.35	\$313,286.44				
2025	Little Britain Township		\$35,029.56	\$11,857.18				
2025	Manheim Borough		\$31,789.12	\$233,298.41				
2025	Manheim Township		\$230,136.69	\$1,706,411.26				
2025	Manor Township		\$156,118.00	\$366,611.79				

		Total Payments:	\$4,800.00	\$3,626,691.36	\$14,613,433.84
		Payments Held:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
		Initial Payments:	\$4,800.00	\$3,626,691.36	\$14,613,433.84
2025	West Lampeter Township			\$129,365.21	\$333,283.44
2025	West Hempfield Township			\$124,003.03	\$366,611.79
2025	West Earl Township			\$65,538.18	\$206,635.73
2025	West Donegal Township			\$67,776.76	\$31,428.83
2025	West Cocalico Township			\$54,332.87	\$42,713.02
2025	Warwick Township			\$151,990.63	\$128,421.65
2025	Upper Leacock Township			\$73,836.22	\$119,781.19
2025	Terre Hill Borough			\$8,506.01	\$13,331.33
2025	Susquehanna Regional Police				\$206,635.73
2025	Strasburg Township			\$38,604.19	\$11,459.05
2025	Strasburg Borough			\$22,366.43	\$87,380.19
2025	Salisbury Township			\$90,440.40	\$66,656.68
2025	Sadsbury Township			\$27,639.14	
2025	Rapho Township			\$107,175.89	Ţ==7; 0= 10 .
2025	Quarryville Borough			\$18,557.53	\$119,982.04
2025	Providence Township			\$51,735.11	\$39,994.01
2025	Pequea Township			\$43,170.24	\$43,014.73
2025	Penn Township			\$80,194.64	\$55,874.19
2025	Paradise Township			\$45,025.23	\$39,994.01
2025	NW Reg Lancaster Cty Pol Con	•			\$246,629.75
2025	Northern Lancaster Reg Pol De	ent		φτυ,τυ1.υ1	\$340,470.31
2025	New Holland Borough			\$40,431.51	\$326,617.78
2025	Mountville Borough			\$18,756.68	\$09,143.43
2025	Mount Joy Township			\$81,656.54	\$69,143.43
2025	Mount Joy Borough			\$54,409.14	\$246,629.75
2025	Martic Township Millersville Borough			\$40,197.66 \$42,785.48	\$25,056.65 \$246,629.75
2025 2025	Marietta Borough			\$15,549.51	\$26,662.67